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Certifications
Meets essential requirements of the following European Directives: 
•	 R&TTE Directive 99/5/EC
•	 WEEE Directive 2002/96/EC, as amended by 2008/34/EC 
•	 RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended by 2008/35/EC         

Note: Please follow your regional recycling scheme for batteries and 
electronic waste

Meets requirements of the following standards: EN60065, EN 301 489 
Parts 1 and 9. 
The CE Declaration of Conformity can be obtained from Shure 
Incorporated or any of its European representatives. For contact informa-
tion please visit www.shure.com 
The CE Declaration of Conformity can be obtained from: www.shure.com/
europe/compliance

Authorized European representative:
Shure Europe GmbH
Headquarters Europe, Middle East & Africa
Department: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
Phone: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: EMEAsupport@shure.de

Specifications
Connector Type
BNC, Female

Impedance
50	Ω

Power Requirements
10 to 15 V DC bias from coaxial connection, 75 mA

RF Frequency Range
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

Reception Pattern
3 dB Beam Width

70 degrees

Third-order Overload Intercept Point (OIP3)
>30 dBm

Antenna Gain
On Axis

7.5dBi

Signal Gain
±1 dB, Switchable

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

RF Overload LED Threshold
−5	dBm
RF overload LED does not operate for passive gain settings

Dimensions
UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mm (H x W x D) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mm (H x W x D) 

Weight
UA874 317 g (11.2  oz.)

UA874X 213 g (7.5  oz.)

Operating Temperature Range
−18°C	(0°F)	to	63°C	(145°F)

Storage Temperature Range
−29°C	(-20°F)	to	74°C	(165°F)
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Homologations
Conforme aux exigences essentielles des directives européennes 
suivantes : 
•	 Directive R&TTE 99/5/CE
•	 Directive DEEE 2002/96/CE, telle que modifiée par 2008/34/CE 
•	 Directive RoHS 2002/95/CE, telle que modifiée par 2008/35/CE         

Remarque : Suivre le plan de recyclage régional en vigueur pour les 
accus et les déchets électroniques

Conforme aux exigences des normes suivantes : EN60065, EN 301 489 
parties 1 et 9. 
La déclaration de conformité CE peut être obtenue auprès de Shure 
Incorporated ou de ses représentants européens. Pour les coordonnées, 
visiter www.shure.com 
La déclaration de conformité CE peut être obtenue auprès de : www.
shure.com/europe/compliance

Représentant agréé européen :
Shure Europe GmbH
Siège Europe, Moyen-Orient et Afrique
Service : Homologation EMA
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Allemagne
Téléphone : 49-7262-92 49 0
Télécopie : 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Courriel : EMEAsupport@shure.de

Caractéristiques
Type de connecteur
BNC, Femelle

Impédance
50	Ω

Alimentation
Polarisation de 10 à 15 V c.c. de la connexion coaxiale, 75 mA

Plage de fréquences RF
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

Diagramme de réception
Largeur de faisceau 3 dB

70 degrés

Point d'interception de surcharge du troisième ordre (OIP3)
>30 dBm

Gain de l'antenne
Sur axe

7,5dBi

Gain du signal
±1 dB, Commutable

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

Seuil de la LED de surcharge RF
−5	dBm
La LED de surcharge RF ne fonctionne pas pour les réglages de gain 
passif

Dimensions
UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mms (H x L x P) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mms (H x L x P) 

Poids
UA874 317 g (11,2  oz)

UA874X 213 g (7,5  oz)

Plage de températures de fonctionnement
−18°C	(0°F)	à	63°C	(145°F)

Plage de températures de stockage
−29°C	(-20°F)	à	74°C	(165°F)
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Zulassungen
Entspricht den Grundanforderungen der folgenden Richtlinien der 
Europäischen Union: 
•	 Richtlinie für Funk und Telekommunikationsendgeräte 99/5/EG
•	 WEEE-Richtlinie 2002/96/EG über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte 

in der Fassung der Richtlinie 2008/34/EG 
•	 ROHS-Richtlinie 2002/95/EG zur Beschränkung der Verwendung 

bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in der Fassung der Richtlinie 
2008/35/EG         

Hinweis: Bitte befolgen Sie die regionalen Recyclingverfahren für 
Akkus und Elektronikschrott.

Entspricht den Anforderungen der folgenden Normen: EN 60065, EN 
301 489, Teile 1 und 9. 
Die CE-Konformitätserklärung kann von Shure Incorporated 
oder einem der europäischen Vertreter bezogen werden. 
Kontaktinformationen sind im Internet unter www.shure.com zu finden. 
Die CE-Übereinstimmungserklärung ist erhältlich bei: www.shure.
com/europe/compliance

Bevollmächtigter Vertreter in Europa:
Shure Europe GmbH
Zentrale für Europa, Nahost und Afrika
Abteilung: EMEA-Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Deutschland
Telefon: +49 (0) 7262 9249 0
Telefax: +49 (0) 7262 9249 114
E-Mail: EMEAsupport@shure.de

Technische Daten
Steckertyp
BNC, Buchse

Impedanz
50	Ω

Versorgungsspannungen
10 bis 15 V Ruhestrom von Koaxialkabelverbindung, 75 mA

HF-Frequenzbereich
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

Empfangscharakteristik
3 dB Keulenbreite

70 Grad

Overload Intercept Point dritter Ordnung (OIP3)
>30 dBm

Antennenverstärkung
Axial

7,5dBi

Signal-Gain
±1 dB, schaltbar

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

Schwellwert der HF-Übersteuerungs-LED
−5	dBm
Die HF-Übersteuerungs-LED funktioniert bei passiven Gain-
Einstellungen nicht

Gesamtabmessungen
UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mm (H x B x T) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mm (H x B x T) 

Gewicht
UA874 317 g (11,2  oz.)

UA874X 213 g (7,5  oz.)

Betriebstemperaturbereich
−18°C	(0°F)	bis	63°C	(145°F)

Lagerungstemperaturbereich
−29°C	(-20°F)	bis	74°C	(165°F)
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Certificaciones
Cumple los requisitos de las siguientes directrices europeas: 
•	 Directriz R&TTE 99/5/EC
•	 Directriz WEEE 2002/96/EC, según enmienda 2008/34/EC 
•	 Directriz RoHS 2002/95/EC, según enmienda 2008/35/EC         

Nota: Se recomienda respetar las directrices de reciclado de la región 
relativas a desechos electrónicos y de baterías

Cumple los requisitos de las siguientes normas: EN60065, EN 301 489 
Partes 1 y 9. 
La declaración de homologación de CE puede obtenerse de Shure 
Incorporated o de cualquiera de sus representantes europeos. Para infor-
mación de contacto, por favor visite www.shure.com 
La declaración de homologación de CE se puede obtener en: www.shure.
com/europe/compliance

Representante europeo autorizado:
Shure Europe GmbH
Casa matriz en Europa, Medio Oriente y Africa
Departamento: Aprobación para región de EMEA
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Alemania
Teléfono: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Correo electrónico: EMEAsupport@shure.de

Especificaciones
Tipo de conector
BNC, Hembra

Impedancia
50	Ω

Requisitos de alimentación
Polarización de 10 a 15 VCC de conexión coaxial, 75 mA

Rango de radiofrecuencias
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

Patrón de recepción
Ancho de franja de 3 dB

70 grados

Punto de intercepción en sobrecarga de tercer orden (OIP3)
>30 dBm

Ganancia de antena
En eje

7,5dBi

Ganancia de señal
±1 dB, Seleccionable

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

Umbral de LED de sobrecarga de RF
−5	dBm
El LED de sobrecarga de RF no funciona con los valores de ganancia 
pasiva

Dimensiones
UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mm (Al x an x pr) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mm (Al x an x pr) 

Peso
UA874 317 g (11,2  oz)

UA874X 213 g (7,5  oz)

Gama de temperatura de funcionamiento
−18°C	(0°F)	a	63°C	(145°F)

Intervalo de temperaturas de almacenamiento
−29°C	(-20°F)	a	74°C	(165°F)
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Omologazioni
Conformità ai requisiti essenziali specificati nelle seguenti Direttive 
dell'Unione Europea: 
•	 Direttiva 99/5/CE R&TTE (Radio Equipment & Telecommunications 

Terminal Equipment, direttiva europea riguardante le apparecchiature 
radio e le apparecchiature terminali di telecomunicazione)

•	 direttiva WEEE 2002/96/CE, come modificata dalla 2008/34/CE 
•	 direttiva RoHS 2002/95/CE, come modificata dalla 2008/35/CE         

Nota: per lo smaltimento di pile e apparecchiature elettroniche, seguite 
il programma di riciclo dell'area di appartenenza

Conformità ai requisiti delle seguenti norme: EN60065, EN 301 489 Parti 
1 e 9. 
La Dichiarazione di conformità CE può essere ottenuta da Shure 
Incorporated o da uno qualsiasi dei suoi rappresentanti europei. Per in-
formazioni sui contatti, visitate il sito www.shure.com 
La Dichiarazione di conformità CE può essere ottenuta da: www.shure.
com/europe/compliance

Rappresentante europeo autorizzato:
Shure Europe GmbH
Sede per Europa, Medio Oriente e Africa
Department: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germania
Telefono: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
E-mail: EMEAsupport@shure.de

Dati tecnici
Tipo di connettore
BNC, Femmina

Impedenza
50	Ω

Alimentazione
Polarizzazione a 10 e 15 V c.c. da connessione coassiale, 75 mA

Banda di frequenza RF
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

Diagramma di ricezione
Larghezza fascio 3 dB

70 gradi

Punto di intercettazione del sovraccarico del terzo ordine (OIP3)
>30 dBm

Guadagno di antenna
Lungo l’asse

7,5dBi

Guadagno del segnale
±1 dB, Commutabile

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

Soglia LED RF Overload
−5	dBm
il LED RF Overload non funziona per le impostazioni passive del 
guadagno

Dimensioni
UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mm (A x L x P) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mm (A x L x P) 

Peso
UA874 317 g (11,2  once)

UA874X 213 g (7,5  once)

Intervallo della temperatura di funzionamento
−18°C	(0°F)	-	63°C	(145°F)

Gamma di temperature a magazzino
−29°C	(-20°F)	-	74°C	(165°F)
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Certificações
Atende aos requisitos essenciais das seguintes Diretivas Europeias: 
•	 Diretiva R&TTE 99/5/EC
•	 Diretiva WEEE 2002/96/EC como emendada pela 2008/34/EC. 
•	 Diretiva RoHS 2002/95/EC como emendada pela 2008/35/EC.         

Observação: Siga o esquema de reciclagem regional para resíduos 
eletrônicos.

Atende aos requisitos das seguintes normas: EN60065, Partes 1 e 9 da 
Norma EN 301 489. 
A Declaração de Conformidade da CE pode ser obtida da Shure 
Incorporated ou de qualquer um dos seus representantes europeus. Para 
informações de contato, visite www.shure.com 
A Declaração de Conformidade da CE pode ser obtida em: www.shure.
com/europe/compliance

Representante Autorizado Europeu:
Shure Europe GmbH
Headquarters Europe, Middle East & Africa
Department: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Impingem, Alemanha
Telefone: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
E-mail: EMEAsupport@shure.de

Especificações
Tipo de Conector
BNC, Fêmea

Impedância
50	Ω

Requisitos de Alimentação Elétrica
Polarização de 10 a 15 VDC da conexão coaxial, 75 mA

Faixa de frequência de RF
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

Padrão de Recepção
Largura de Feixe 3 dB

70 graus

Ponto de Intercepção de Sobrecarga de Terceira Ordem (OIP3)
>30 dBm

Ganho da antena
Alinhado

7,5dBi

Ganho de Sinal
±1 dB, Comutável

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

Limite do LED de Sobrecarga de RF
−5	dBm
O LED de Sobrecarga de RF não opera para ajustes de ganho passivo

Dimensões
UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mm (A x L x P) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mm (A x L x P) 

Peso
UA874 317 g (11,2  oz.)

UA874X 213 g (7,5  oz.)

Faixa de Temperatura de Operação
−18°C	(0°F)	a	63°C	(145°F)

Faixa de Temperatura de Armazenamento
−29°C	(-20°F)	a	74°C	(165°F)
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Сертификация
Соответствует	основным	требованиям	следующих	европейских	
директив:	
•	 Директива	99/5/EC	по	терминальному	радио-	и	

телекоммуникационному	оборудованию	(R&TTE)
•	 Директива	WEEE	2002/96/EC	с	изменениями	согласно	2008/34/EC	
•	 Директива	RoHS	2002/95/EC	с	изменениями	согласно	2008/35/EC									

Примечание. Следуйте	местной	схеме	утилизации	батареек	и	
отходов	электроники

Соответствует	требованиям	следующих	стандартов:	EN60065,	EN	
301	489,	части	1	и	9.	
Декларацию	соответствия	CE	можно	получить	в	компании	Shure	
Incorporated	или	в	любом	из	ее	европейских	представительств.	
Контактную	информацию	см.	на	вебсайте	www.shure.com	
Декларацию	соответствия	CE	можно	получить	по	следующему	
адресу:	www.shure.com/europe/compliance
Уполномоченный	европейский	представитель:
Shure Europe GmbH
Headquarters Europe, Middle East & Africa
Department: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
Телефон:	49-7262-92	49	0
Факс:	49-7262-92	49	11	4
Эл.	почта:	EMEAsupport@shure.de

Технические характеристики
Тип разъема
BNC	(байонетный),	Гнездовой

Импеданс
50	Ом

Питание
Смещение	постоянным	током	10	–	15	В	от	разъема	коаксиального	
кабеля,	75	мА

Диапазон РЧ
UA874US 470–698		МГц

UA874E 470–790		МГц

UA874WB 470–900		МГц

UA874X 925–952		МГц

Диаграмма приема
Ширина	диаграммы	направленности	3	дБ

70	градусов

Точка пересечения по интермодуляции третьего порядка (OIP3) 
>30	дБм

Коэффициент усиления антенны
На	оси

7,5Дби

Усиление сигнала
±1	дБ,	Переключаемый

+12	дБ
+6	дБ
	0	дБ
−6	дБ

Пороговое значение светодиода РЧ перегрузки
−5	дБм
При	пассивной	настройке	усиления	светодиод	РЧ	перегрузки	не	
работает.

Размеры
UA874 316	x	359	x	36	мм	(В	x	Ш	x	Г)	

UA874X 224	x	234	x	36	мм	(В	x	Ш	x	Г)	

Масса
UA874 317	г	(11,2		унций)

UA874X 213	г	(7,5		унций)

Диапазон рабочих температур
−18°C	(0°F)	до	63°C	(145°F)

Диапазон температуры хранения
−29°C	(-20°F)	до	74°C	(165°F)
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Certificering
Voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten van de volgende Europese 
Richtlijnen: 
•	 R&TTE-richtlijn 99/5/EG
•	 WEEE-richtlijn 2002/96/EG zoals gewijzigd door 2008/34/EG 
•	 RoHS-richtlijn 2002/95/EG zoals gewijzigd door 2008/35/EG         

Opmerking: Houd u aan het lokale recyclingschema voor elektronisch 
afval.

Voldoet aan de volgende normen: EN60065, EN 301.489 Deel 1 en 9. 
De CE-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen van Shure 
Incorporated of een van haar Europese vertegenwoordigers. Bezoek 
www.shure.nl voor contactinformatie 
De CE-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via: www.shure.
com/europe/compliance

Erkende Europese vertegenwoordiger:
Shure Europe GmbH
Hoofdkantoren in Europa, Midden-Oosten en Afrika
Afdeling: EMEA-goedkeuring
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Duitsland
Telefoon: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
E-mail: EMEAsupport@shure.de

Productgegevens
Connectortype
BNC, Vrouwelijk

Impedantie
50	Ω

Voedingsvereisten
10 tot 15 VDC voorspanning van coaxiale verbinding, 75 mA

RF-frequentiebereik
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

Ontvangstpatroon
3 dB straalbreedte

70 graden

Derde-ordeonderscheppingspunt bij overbelasting (OIP3)
>30 dBm

Antenneversterking
Op as

7,5dBi

Signaalversterking
±1 dB, Schakelbaar

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

Drempel LED-indicator RF-overbelasting
−5	dBm
LED-indicator RF-overbelasting werkt niet bij passieve gaininstellingen

Afmetingen
UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mm (H x B x D) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mm (H x B x D) 

Gewicht
UA874 317 g (11,2  oz.)

UA874X 213 g (7,5  oz.)

Bedrijfstemperatuurbereik
−18°C	(0°F)	tot	63°C	(145°F)

Opslagtemperatuurbereik
−29°C	(-20°F)	tot	74°C	(165°F)
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認証
次の欧州指令の必須要件を満たします：	
•	 R&TTE指令99/5/EC
•	 WEEE指令2002/96/EC（2008/34/EC改正）	
•	 RoHS指令2002/95/EC（2008/35/EC改正）									

注: 電池および電子廃棄物については地域のリサイクル方法に従って
ください

次の基準の要件を満たします。	EN60065,	EN	301,489第1部、第9部.	
CE適合宣言書はShure社またはShure社の欧州担当部より入手すること
ができます。問い合わせ先についてはvisit	www.shure.comを参照してく
ださい	
CE適合宣言書は以下より入手可能です:www.shure.com/europe/
compliance
ヨーロッパ認可代理店:
Shure Europe GmbH
ヨーロッパ、中東、アフリカ地区本部：
部門:EMEA承認
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
Tel: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Eメール：	EMEAsupport@shure.de

仕様

コネクターの種

BNC, メス

インピーダンス

50 Ω

使用電源

同軸接続からの10～15 V DCバイアス, 75 mA

RF周波数範囲

UA874US 470~698  MHz

UA874E 470~790  MHz

UA874WB 470~900  MHz

UA874X 925~952  MHz

受信パターン
3	dBビーム幅

70 度

3次過負荷インターセプトポイント（OIP3）

>30 dBm

アンテナゲイン
軸上

7.5dBi

信号ゲイン
±1dB,	切り替え可能

+12dB

+6dB

 0dB

−6dB

RFオーバーロードLED閾値

−5 dBm

RFオーバーロードLEDはパッシブゲイン設定では動作しません

寸法

UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mm (高さ×幅×奥行き) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mm (高さ×幅×奥行き) 

質量

UA874 317 g (11.2  オンス)

UA874X 213 g (7.5  オンス)

動作温度範囲

−18°C (0°F) ～ 63°C (145°F)

保管温度範囲

−29°C (-20°F) ～ 74°C (165°F)
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인증
유럽	지침	기준의	요구사항은	다음과	같습니다.	
•	 R&TTE	지침	99/5/EC
•	 2008/34/EC	로	수정한	WEEE	지침	2002/96/EC		
•	 2008/35/EC	로	수정한	RoHS	지침	2002/95/EC										

참고사항: 전자제품	폐기물에	대한	해당	지역의	재활용	제도를	따르십
시오.

다음	표준의	요구사항을	충족시킵니다.	EN60065,	EN	301	489	파트	1,	9.	
"CE	Declaration	of	Conformity	(CE	적합성	선언)"은	Shure	Inc.	또는	그	유
럽	대리점에서	구할	수	있습니다.	연락처	정보는	www.shure.com	사이트
에	있습니다.	
CE	적합성	선언은	다음	사이트에서	확인할	수	있습니다:	www.shure.com/
europe/compliance
공인	유럽	대리점:
Shure Europe GmbH
유럽,	중동,	아프리카	본부
부서:	EMEA	승인
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
전화:	49-7262-92	49	0
팩스:	49-7262-92	49	11	4
이메일:	EMEAsupport@shure.de

사양
커넥터 유형
BNC,	암

임피던스
50	Ω

전력 사양
동축	연결로부터	10	~	15	V	DC	바이어스,	75	mA

RF 주파수 범위
UA874US 470~698  MHz

UA874E 470~790  MHz

UA874WB 470~900  MHz

UA874X 925~952  MHz

수신 패턴
3	dB	빔	폭

70	각도

3차-오더 오버로드 인터셉트 포인트(OIP3)
>30 dBm

안테나 게인
On Axis

7.5dBi

신호 게인
±1	dB,	변환가능

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

RF 과부하 LED 임계값
−5	dBm
RF	과부하	LED는	패시브	게인	설정에	대해	동작하지	않습니다

크기
UA874 316	x	359	x	36	mm	(높이	x	폭	x	깊이)	

UA874X 224	x	234	x	36	mm	(높이	x	폭	x	깊이)	

무게
UA874 317 g (11.2  oz.)

UA874X 213 g (7.5  oz.)

작동 온도 범위
−18°C	(0°F)	~	63°C	(145°F)

저장 온도 범위
−29°C	(-20°F)	~	74°C	(165°F)
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认证
符合下列欧盟指令的基本要求：	
•	 R&TTE	指令	99/5/EC
•	 2008/34/EC	修订的	WEEE	指导原则	2002/96/EC
•	 2002/95/EC	修订的	RoHS	指导原则	2002/95/EC									

注意： 请遵循您所在地的电池和电子废弃物回收方案
符合下列标准的要求：	EN60065,	EN	301,489	第	1	章和第	9	章.	
可从舒尔公司或其任何欧洲代表处获得“欧盟符合性声明”。有关联系信息，
请访问	www.shure.com	
可从以下地址获得“CE	符合性声明”：www.shure.com/europe/compliance
授权的欧洲代表：
Shure Europe GmbH
欧洲、中东、非洲总部
部门：欧洲、中东、非洲批准部
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str.12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
电话：49-7262-92	49	0
传真：49-7262-92	49	11	4
电子邮件：EMEAsupport@shure.de

规格
接头类型
BNC,	插孔

阻抗
50	Ω

电源要求
来自同轴连接的	10	至	15	伏直流偏移,	75	mA

射频频率范围
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

接收模式
3	dB	波束宽度

70	角度

三阶过载交截点 (OIP3)
>30 dBm

天线增益
在轴

7.5dBi

信号增益
±1	dB,	可切换

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

射频信号过强指示灯阈值
−5	dBm
射频信号过载指示灯无法在无源增益设置下工作

外观尺寸
UA874 316	x	359	x	36	毫米	(高度	x	宽度	x	深度)	

UA874X 224	x	234	x	36	毫米	(高度	x	宽度	x	深度)	

重量
UA874 317	克	(11.2		盎司)

UA874X 213	克	(7.5		盎司)

工作温度范围
−18°C	(0°F)	到	63°C	(145°F)

存储温度范围
−29°C	(-20°F)	到	74°C	(165°F)
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認證
符合下列歐盟指令的基本要求：	
•	 R&TTE	指令	99/5/EC
•	 2008/34/EC	修訂的	WEEE	指令	2002/96/EC

請遵循您所在地的電子廢棄物回收方案
•	 2008/35/EC	修訂的	RoHS	指令	2002/95/EC
符合下列標準的要求：EN60065,	EN	301	489	第	1	章和第	9	章.	
可從舒爾公司或其任何歐洲代表處獲得“歐盟符合性聲明”。	有關聯繫資
訊，請存取	www.shure.com
可從以下地址獲得“CE	符合性聲明”：www.shure.com/europe/compliance
歐盟授權代表：
Shure Europe GmbH
歐洲、中東、非洲總部
部門：歐洲、中東、非洲批准部
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str.12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
電話：49-7262-92	49	0
傳真：49-7262-92	49	11	4
電子郵件：EMEAsupport@shure.de

規格
接头类型
BNC,	插孔

阻抗
50	Ω

電源要求
來自同軸連接的	10	至	15	伏直流偏移,	75	mA

頻率範圍
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

接收模式
3	dB	波束寬度

70	度

三階過載交截點 (OIP3)
>30 dBm

天線增益
在軸

7.5dBi

訊號增益
±1	dB,	可切換

+12 dB
+6 dB
 0 dB
−6	dB

RF 訊號過強指示燈閾值
−5	dBm
RF	訊號過強指示燈無法在無源增益設定下工作

外觀尺寸
UA874 316	x	359	x	36	毫米	(高度	x	寬度	x	深度)	

UA874X 224	x	234	x	36	毫米	(高度	x	寬度	x	深度)	

重量
UA874 317	克	(11.2		盎司)

UA874X 213	克	(7.5		盎司)

工作溫度範圍
−18°C	(0°F)	到	63°C	(145°F)

存儲溫度範圍
−29°C	(-20°F)	到	74°C	(165°F)
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Sertifikasi
Memenuhi persyaratan utama mengikuti Petunjuk Uni Eropa: 
•	 Petunjuk R&TTE 99/5/EC
•	 Petunjuk WEEE 2002/96/EC sebagaimana telah diubah dengan nomor 

2008/34/EC 
•	 Petunjuk RoHS 2002/95/EC sebagaimana telah diubah dengan nomor 

2008/35/EC          

Catatan: Silahkan ikuti skema daur ulang di wilayah Anda untuk limbah 
baterai dan elektronik

Memenuhi persyaratan standar berikut: EN60065, EN 301 489 Bagian 1 
dan 9. 
"EU Declaration of Conformity" (Pernyataan Kesesuaian UE) dapat di-
peroleh dari Shure Incorporated atau sebagian perwakilannya di Eropa. 
Untuk informasi kontak silahkan kunjungi www.shure.com  
Pernyataan Kesesuaian CE bisa diperoleh di: www.shure.com/europe/
compliance

Perwakilan Eropa Resmi:
Shure Europe GmbH
Markas Besar Eropa, Timur Tengah & Afrika
Bagian: Persetujuan EMEA
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
Telepon: 49-7262-92 49 0
Faks: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: EMEAsupport@shure.de

Spesifikasi
Jenis Konektor
BNC, Betina

Impedansi
50	Ω

Persyaratan-Persyaratan Daya
Bias 10 - 15 V DC dari sambungan koaksial, 75 mA

Jarak Frekuensi FR
UA874US 470–698  MHz

UA874E 470–790  MHz

UA874WB 470–900  MHz

UA874X 925–952  MHz

Corak Penerimaan
Lebar Sinar 3 dB

70 derajat

Urutan-ketiga Overload Intercept Point (OIP3) (Titik Penangkapan 
Kelebihan Beban)
>30 dBm

Penguatan Antena
Pasa Poros

7,5dBi

Penguatan Signal
±1dB, Dapat diubah

+12dB
+6dB
 0dB
−6dB

Ambang Batas Lampu LED Kelebihan Beban FR
−5	dBm
Lampu LED Kelebihan Beban FR tidak berfungsi pada pengaturan pen-
guatan pasif

Dimensi
UA874 316 x 359 x 36 mm (H x W x D) 

UA874X 224 x 234 x 36 mm (H x W x D) 

Berat
UA874 317 g (11,2 oz.)

UA874X 213 g (7,5 oz.)

Jarak Suhu Kerja
−18°C	(0°F)	dengan	63°C	(145°F)

Kisaran Suhu Penyimpanan
−29°C	(-20°F)	dengan	74°C	(165°F)
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